

101969635

US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101	909000
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(ies): ANICOM, INC. Individual(s) General partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution date: Execution date:	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ANIXTER, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 4711 Golf Road City: Skokie State: Illinois Zip: 60076 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation - State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designated is attached. Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,149,590 1,703,031
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marc S. Cooperman Internal Address: Banner & Witcoff, Itd. Street Address: 10 S. Wacker Drive	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60606</u>	8 Deposit account number: 010850 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DOP	NOT USE THIS SPACE
Commissioner of F	$\frac{1}{1}$ Signature $\frac{1-14-63}{1-14-63}$
02/01/2002 GTON11 00000227 010850 2149590 N	Vashington, D.C. 20231
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 25.00 CH	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANICOM, INC, a Delaware corporation, having an address of 6133 North River Road, Suite 100, Rosemont, Illinois 60018 (hereinafter "ANICOM") has adopted and used the service mark NORTHFLEX, is the owner of that mark and of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,703,031 for that mark; and

WHEREAS, ANIXTER, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 4711 Golf Road, Skokie, Illinois 60076 (hereinafter "ANIXTER") is desirous of acquiring all of ANICOM's rights, title and interest in and to the mark NORTHFLEX, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States Trademark Registration No. 1,703,031 for that mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ANICOM hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ANIXTER all rights, title and interest in and to the mark NORTHFLEX, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and Trademark Registration No. 1,703,031 thereof, including the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement.

ANICOM, INC.

Dated: July 23, 2001

By: (3)

Title: Executive Vice Problet 5 6 mind Coursel

ANIXTER, INC.

Dated: July 17, 2001

y: Herbert I. Peck

Title: Assistant Secretary and Associate

General Counsel

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ANICOM, INC, a Delaware corporation, having an address of 6133 North River Road, Suite 100, Rosemont, Illinois 60018 (hereinafter "ANICOM") has adopted and used the trademark RAPI-CHANGE, and is the owner of that mark and of United States Trademark Registration No. 2,149,590 for that mark; and

WHEREAS, ANIXTER, INC., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 4711 Golf Road, Skokie, Illinois 60076 (hereinafter "ANIXTER") is desirous of acquiring all of ANICOM's rights, title and interest in and to the mark RAPI-CHANGE, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and United States Trademark Registration No. 2,149,590 for that mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, ANICOM hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ANIXTER all rights, title and interest in and to the mark RAPI-CHANGE, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and Trademark Registration No. 2,149,590 thereof, including the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement.

ANICOM, INC.

Dated: July 23, 2001

Title: E venture Vice Prosent & General Coursel

ANIXTER, INC.

Dated: July 17, 2001 By: Herbert 1. Peck

Title: Assistant Secretary and Associate

General Counsel

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE EXAMINER OF TRADEMARKS (Attorney Docket No. 10132.00007 and 00008)

Registration No.: Mark:	2149590 and 1703031 RAPI-CHANGE and)))
Danistastia a NI.	,)
	ANIXTER, INC.)
In re Registration of:)

BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks Washington D.C. 20231

Sir:

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

In regard to the above identified application:

- 1. We are transmitting herewith the attached, the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, a duly executed "Deed of Assignment with Goodwill of Assigned Marks" and Return Receipt Postcard.
- 2. With respect to additional fees: The Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee of \$65 to Deposit Account No. 01-0850.
- 3. CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.10: The undersigned hereby certifies that this Transmittal Letter and the papers, as described in paragraph 1 hereinabove, are being deposited with the United States Postal Service as "Express Mail, Post Office to Addressee", Express Mail No. EL820757595US, addressed to: The. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231on this 14th day of January 2002.

Bv:

Marc S. Cooperman

Attorney for Applicant

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 01/14/2002 REEL: 002435 FRAME: 0910